MTC SOUSA-W

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, <u>Masae Gohata Matsumoto</u>, a resident in the city of <u>San Gabriel</u>, in the county of <u>Los Angeles</u>, California, appoint Kathryn S. Matsumoto of 5578 N. Earle Street, San Gabriel, California, as my attorney in fact to act in my place for the following purposes:

To grant, bargain, sell, and convey my real property located in or near Winnemucca, Humboldt County, Nevada; in or near Lovelock, Pershing County, Nevada; and in or near Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon, as specified herein below, for a price and on terms and conditions that she deems proper, with or without the taking back of a purchase money mortgage or deed of trust, and to collect and receive the proceeds from any sale; and to deposit all said proceeds into an appropriate trust account held and administered by Kathryn S. Matsumoto pursuant to her duties and powers as administrator of the Sumiko Rowene Gohata Estate, California Superior Court case number LP004949;

To enter into any contract or contracts for the sale of the premises, or any part of them, with the persons and on the terms that she in her discretion elects, and to execute, acknowledge, and deliver in my name any deeds or conveyances, with any covenants or conditions that she may deem proper, that may be required for the transfer of said property or any part thereof or of any intrest therein.

This Special Power of Attorney applies to all of my right, title and interest in each of the following three properties:

1. Lot 3, Section 30, Township 35N Range 37E MDB&M. Assessor's Parcel Number 14-264-01. (County of Humboldt, State of Nevada)

2. Par #008-560-50; E1/2W1/2: Sec 20, T31N, R35E, MDB&M. (County of Pershing, State of Nevada)

3. Lot 48, Block 12, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

This Special Power of Attorney is effective immediately and shall not expire unless revoked by me in writing.

Executed on <u>JAN 28</u>, 2000, at <u>SAN GABRIEL</u>, California. (Month and Day) (City) to: <u>Massae Gohata Matgunolo</u>

Return to: Kathryn Matsumoto 5578 N. Earle Street San Gabriel CA 91776

(Signature

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>	
County of Los Angeles	5
On (January 28, 2000 befo	preme, <u>Pamela Royce</u> , <u>Notary</u> <u>Public</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") <u>e Gohata Matcumoto</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)
Date // a C a	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") $P \qquad \qquad$
personally known to me – OR – prove	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
Y	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
PAMELA ROYCE	~his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted.
COMM. #1C93198	executed the instrument.
LOS ANGELES COUNTY	MITNESS my band and official cool
My Commission Expires March 31, 2000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$(\mathcal{D}, \mathcal{D}, \mathcal{D})$
	Signature of Notary Public
	— OPTIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by law	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal an	d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	ent
Description of Attached Docume	-
-	-
-	-
Title or Type of Document: <u>Spec</u> Document Date: <u>January</u>	28,2000 Number of Pages: One (1)
Title or Type of Document: <u>Spec</u> Document Date: <u>January</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	28,2000 Number of Pages: One (1) None
Title or Type of Document: <u>Spec</u> Document Date: <u>January</u>	(s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	(s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00 at 2:32 m
Title or Type of Document: <u>Spec</u> Document Date: <u>January</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	(s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at 3:32 m. Signe In Vol. M00 Page 33859
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	(s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at $3:32p$ m. Signe In Vol. M00 Page 33859 Linda Smith, Int County Clerk Fee\$ 216^{9}
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	(s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at_3:32pm. Signe In Vol. M00 Page_33859 Linda Smith, □ Int County Clerk Fee\$_26%
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	(s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at $3:32p$ m. Signe In Vol. M00 Page 33859 Linda Smith, Int County Clerk Fee\$ 216^{9}
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Fight <th< td=""></th<>
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Fight Power of Attorney 28, 2000 Number of Pages: $One(I)$ MONE (s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at $3:32p$ m. Signe In Vol. M00 Page 33859 Linda Smith, Int County Clerk Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Fight <th< td=""></th<>
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Fight <th< td=""></th<>
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Fight <th< td=""></th<>
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of t	Final Power of Attorney 28, 2000 Number of Pages: One (1) None (s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at 3:32 pm. Signe In Vol. M00 Page_33859 Linda Smith, Inc County Clerk Partner — Linnited Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of t	Final Power of Attorney 28, 2000 Number of Pages: One (1) None (s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at 3:32 pm. Signe In Vol. M00 Page 33859 Linda Smith, Inc County Clerk Partner — Linnited Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of t	Final Power of Attorney 28, 2000 Number of Pages: One (1) None (s) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/15/00, at 3:32 pm. Signe In Vol. M00 Page 33859 Linda Smith, Inc County Clerk Partner — Linnited Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: